
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF MAY 9, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay New Annual

Annual Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Anderson David Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $2,000.00 $37,700.00

Apostol John Teacher Rescind 1.00 $36,600.00 $3,600.00 $40,200.00 $40,200.00 $2,000.00 $42,200.00

Arias Carlos Temp Teacher Replacement 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $40,200.00

Augst Gregory Trans Facilities Mgr Replacement 1.00 $63,002.30 $0.00 $63,002.30 $63,002.30 $0.00 $63,002.30

Brankel Alicia Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Browne Lisa M Psychologist Replacement 1.00 $58,439.51 $0.00 $58,439.51 $58,439.51 $0.00 $58,439.51

Burmeister Brent OMA Design Team Artist Replacement 0.75 $32,279.50 $0.00 $32,279.50 $32,279.50 $0.00 $32,279.50

Calderon Maria Teacher Rescind 1.00 $42,300.00 $3,600.00 $45,900.00 $45,900.00 $2,000.00 $47,900.00

Douglas Miriah Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $2,000.00 $37,700.00

Gamboa Leah Temp Teacher Replacement 1.00 $33,100.00 $3,600.00 $36,700.00 $36,700.00 $0.00 $36,700.00

Goodenow Amanda Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $38,200.00

Green Jerel Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $2,000.00 $37,700.00

Halliday Ronald Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Jones Kaitlin Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Kramer Kristine Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Lamarche Aslan EX Ed Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $38,200.00

Lehman Lynnette EX Ed Teacher Stipend Change 1.00 $37,600.00 $3,600.00 $41,200.00 $41,200.00 $2,000.00 $43,200.00

4/25/2017 Page 1 of 3



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF MAY 9, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay New Annual

Annual Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Levinson Brenda Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $2,000.00 $37,700.00

Lew Thomas Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Marchal Shannon Temp Ex Ed Teacher Replacement 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $38,200.00

Martinez Maria Teresa

Teacher-Reading 

Interventionist

Return From 

Retirement 1.00 $36,450.00 $3,600.00 $40,050.00 $40,050.00 $3,000.00 $43,050.00

McClellan Andrew Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Muldrow Lesleigh Counselor Intent for Next SY 1.00 $34,900.00 $0.00 $34,900.00 $34,900.00 $0.00 $34,900.00

Neely James Temp Teacher Replacement 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $38,200.00

Olson Eenja Temp Teacher Replacement 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Pinter Ashley Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Poonpiset Reba Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Quinn Amelia Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $38,200.00

Rasmussen Abigail Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $38,200.00

Schmit Melissa May Teacher Replacement 1.00 $36,600.00 $3,600.00 $40,200.00 $40,200.00 $2,000.00 $42,200.00

Shoffner Sarah EX Ed Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $40,200.00

Spar Tony Temp Teacher Replacement 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

Sullivan David Temp Teacher Replacement 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00

4/25/2017 Page 2 of 3



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF MAY 9, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay New Annual

Annual Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Tutwiler Elena Teacher Rescind 1.00 $34,800.00 $3,600.00 $38,400.00 $38,400.00 $0.00 $38,400.00

Weissmann Joel Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $32,100.00 $3,600.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $2,000.00 $37,700.00

Westby Linda Teacher Intent for Next SY 1.00 $36,450.00 $3,600.00 $40,050.00 $40,050.00 $2,000.00 $42,050.00

Total Annual Salary Impact: $1,368,121.31

Annual Salary Impact - Difference in Previous Salary & New Salary

Annualized Contract - New Base Salary plus Supplemental Pay, Longevity Stipend & Degree Stipend

Employee's Annualized Contract may be prorated for days remaining in contract period

New Base Salary - Salary amount for Step & Grade, adjusted for FTE

Previous Salary - Salary amount for Step & Grade, adjusted for FTE

4/25/2017 Page 3 of 3


